
 

 

2024 CCS Certified Verifier List 

First Name Last Name Position Organization Office Location Email Work # Certification 
Michael Gilboy Biologist AECOM Tucson, AZ michael.gilboy@aecom.com 928.592.3438 Field 
Catherine Schnurrenberger Botanist/Plant Ecologist C.S. Ecological Surveys and Assessments Truckee, CA cschnurrenberger@gmail.com 530.448.6847 Field 
Jesse Dillon Project Manager Cedar Creek Associates Colorado jdillon@cedarcreekassociatesinc.com 970.988.3106 Both 
Gerry Miller Conservation Specialist Conservation Districts Program Elko, NV Gerald.miller@dcnr.nv.gov 775.461.6569 Field 
Lucas Phipps GIS Analyst/Ecologist Contour Ecological Consulting Reno, NV lucas.phipps@gmail.com 505.320.1170 Both 
Adrian Juncosa Senior Ecologist EcoSynthesis Scientific & Regulatory Services Truckee, CA ajuncosa@ecosynthesis.com 530.412.1601 Both 
Austin Linville Managing Consultant ERM Elko, NV austin.linville@erm.com 317.376.2571 Field 
Kyle Larsen Biologist HDR Engineering Inc. Reno, NV kyle.larsen@hdrinc.com 775.830.5841 Field 
Alec Hamburg Independent Consultant Independent Consultant Reno, NV ajhamburg94@gmail.com 402.216.3848 Field 
Gary Reese Natural Resource Manager NDF Las Vegas, NV greese@forestry.nv.gov 775.299.2821 Both 
Seth Butler Intermediate Field Biologist Nexus Environmental Consultants Elko, NV seth.butler@nexus-env.com 870.718.8012 Field 
Joel Donahue Lead Biologist/Environmental Specialist Nexus Environmental Consultants Elko, NV joel.donohue@nexus-env.com 906.204.9360 Both 
Victoria Durazo Environmental Specialist/Botanist Nexus Environmental Consultants Reno, NV victoria.durazo@nexus-env.com 619.864.2663 Field 
Angela Fiorito GIS/Environmental Specialist Nexus Environmental Consultants Elko, NV angela.fiorito@nexus-env.com Desktop 
Rixey Jenkins Natural Resource Specialist Nexus Environmental Consultants Reno, NV rixey.jenkins@nexus-env.com 760.616.0473 Both 
Austin Johnson Environmental Scientist Nexus Environmental Consultants Reno, NV austin.johnson@nexus-env.com 775.530.5644 Field 
Christine Johnson Senior GIS Analyst Nexus Environmental Consultants Reno, NV Chris.johnson@nexus-env.com 775.544.0942 Desktop 
Alan Klebenow Environmental Specialist Nexus Environmental Consultants Elko, NV alan.klebenow@nexus-env.com Both 
Charli Sperry Co-Founder/Senior Specialist Nexus Environmental Consultants Reno, NV charli.sperry@nexus-env.com 208.539.2232 Field 
Katie Stough Biologist and Project Coordinator Nexus Environmental Consultants Elko, NV katie.stough@nexus-env.com 630.397.1418 Field 
Joshua Vittori Co-Founder/Senior Specialist Nexus Environmental Consultants Reno, NV josh.vittori@nexus-env.com 775.224.6063 Both 
Sydney Wilson GIS/Environmental Scientist Nexus Environmental Consultants Carson City, NV sydney.wilson@nexus-env.com Desktop 
Annie Overlin Botanist/Range Specialist Overlin Botanical Consulting Truckee, CA annieoverlin@gmail.com 719.470.8325 Field 
Gareth Blakemore Biologist Reno Biological Services, LLC Reno, NV gblakemore@renobiological.com 775.432.4792 Field 
Jeremy Drew Principal Resource Specialist Resource Concepts, Inc. Carson City, NV jeremy@rci-nv.com 775.883.1600 x 4149 Field 
Lewis Mendive Range/Resource Technician Resource Concepts, Inc. Carson City, NV lewis@rci-nv.com 775.934.6078 Field 
Alaina Russky Mapping Technician II Resource Concepts, Inc. Carson City, NV alaina@rci-nv.com 775.883.1600 Desktop 
Daniel Robison Lead Biologist Robison Wildlife Consulting LLC Reno, NV robisonwildlife@gmail.com 775.225.5548 Both 
Michael Robison Lead Biologist Robison Wildlife Consulting LLC Reno, NV robisonwildlife@gmail.com 775.225.5548 Field 
Hayley Barnes Environmental Scientist Stantec Elko, NV Hayley.Barnes@stantec.com 435.851.7809 Field 
Luke Barrett Environmental Scientist Stantec Elko, NV Luke.Barrett@stantec.com 775.544.4041 Field 
Daniel Disbrow Field Biologist Stantec Reno, NV daniel.disbrow@stantec.com 775.475.9396 Field 
Ian Dudley Project Manager/Environmental Scientist Stantec Reno, NV Ian.Dudley@stantec.com 775.313.7893 Both 
Michelle Hochrein Project Scientist Stantec Reno, NV michelle.hochrein@stantec.com 775.335.2839 Both 
Daniel Jasperson Environmental Scientist Stantec Salt Lake City, UT Daniel.Jasperson@stantec.com 612.747.9498 Field 
Lynda Manden Environmental Scientist Stantec Reno, NV lynda.manden@stantec.com 775.413.4025 Field 
Bobby Taylor GIS Manager Stantec Reno, NV Bobby.Taylor@stantec.com 925.285.4593 Desktop 
Jason Trook Senior GIS Analyst Stantec Reno, NV jason.trook@stantec.com 775.398.1255 Desktop 
Lindsay Dunlap Consultant Sunstone Environmental Solutions Reno, NV ldunlap@sunstonenv.com 775.722.0735 Desktop 
Liz Bailey Associate Project Botanist SWCA Environmental Consultants Las Vegas, NV liz.bailey@swca.com 585.259.1983 Both 
Andrew Berger Biologist SWCA Environmental Consultants Las Vegas, NV aberger@swca.com 725.210.6318 Both 
Paris Krause Staff Biologist SWCA Environmental Consultants Reno, NV Paris.Krause@swca.com 916.427.0703 Field 
Kristen Morris Associate Project Botanist SWCA Environmental Consultants Reno, NV kristen.morris@swca.com 530.545.3435 Field 
Samantha Brown Wildlife Biologist Lead TetraTech Portland, OR Samantha.brown@tetratech.com 970.275.5553 Both 
Jennifer Strona GIS/Environmental Scientist TRC Companies Fort Collins, CO JStrona@trccompanies.com 970.549.0043 Field 
Lee Turner Consultant Turner Ecological Services Reno, NV lee@turnerecological.com 775.772.6401 Both 
Tessa Behnke Staff Biologist UES Reno, NV tbehnke@teamues.com 707.972.2712 Both 
Meaghan Davis Staff Biologist/Botanist UES Reno, NV MDavis1@teamues.com 757.758.4332 Field 
David Miceli GIS Department Manager UES Reno, NV dmiceli@teamues.com 775.829.2245 Desktop 
Margaret Walch Principal Biologist Western Biological Elko, NV margaret@westernbiological.org 775.385.6594  Field 
Julia Fields Associate Biologist Western EcoSystems Technology Corvallis, OR jfields@west-inc.com 307.274.1452 Desktop 
Mysti Martin Wildlife Biologist and Field Coordinator Western EcoSystems Technology Corvallis, OR mmartin@west-inc.com 603.998.1295 Desktop 
Brandon Miller Biological Field Technician Western EcoSystems Technology Las Vegas, NV bmiller@west-inc.com 304.550.1725 Field 
Gaelyn Ong Biological Field Technician Western EcoSystems Technology Las Vegas, NV gong@west-inc.com 415.940.5813 Field 
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Jason Williams Consulting Biologist Western EcoSystems Technology Boulder City, NV jwilliams@west-inc.com 775.293.2345 Field 
Dustin Hannasch Ecologist WestLand Engineering & Environmental Services Reno, NV dhannasch@westlandresources.com 303.550.9381 Field 
Vicki Thill Biologist WestLand Engineering & Environmental Services Reno, NV vthill@westlandresources.com 775.799.4918 Field 
Daniel Huser Mitigation Specialist/Ecologist/GIS Analyst Wildlife Mitigation Consulting NV/UT/WY wildlifemitigationnow@gmail.com 423.544.9076 Both 
Danielle Goodman Rangeland / Natural Resources Specialist Y2 Consultants Jackson, WY danielle@y2consultants.com 307.733.2999 Both 
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